# OP \$465.00 3349390

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNI-SELECT INC.		06/26/2020	Corporation: CANADA
UNI-SELECT USA HOLDINGS, INC.		06/26/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
UNI-SELECT USA, INC.		06/26/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
4549009, INC.		06/26/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
UNI-SELECT LLC		06/26/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
FINISHMASTER, INC.		06/26/2020	Corporation: INDIANA
FINISHMASTER SERVICES, INC.		06/26/2020	Corporation: INDIANA
GEARHEAD PRODUCTS, INC.		06/26/2020	Corporation: INDIANA
AUTOMOTIVE INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, INC.		06/26/2020	Corporation: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA
Street Address:	1155 Metcalfe Street
Internal Address:	5th floor
City:	Montréal, Québec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3B 4S9
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: CANADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3349390	AUTO XTRA
Registration Number:	5251876	AUTO XTRA
Registration Number:	3349391	AUTO XTRA
Registration Number:	4674606	AUTO XTRA
Registration Number:	4688142	BECK/ARNLEY
Registration Number:	2440200	BECK/ARNLEY WORLDPARTS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007000 FRAME: 0558

900559393

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2879124	COOLING DEPOT
Registration Number:	1440286	FINISHMASTER
Registration Number:	4532461	F FINISHMASTER
Registration Number:	4532462	F FINISHMASTER IT'S JUST SMART BUSINESS!
Registration Number:	4600167	
Registration Number:	3532522	IT'S JUST SMART BUSINESS
Registration Number:	4647987	SAX SELECT AUTOXPERT COLLISION
Registration Number:	4536357	SMART
Registration Number:	4623626	SMART OUR WHEELS ARE ALWAYS TURNING
Registration Number:	2310741	UNI-SELECT
Registration Number:	2363691	US
Registration Number:	3235397	WORLDPARTS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7168564000

**Email:** gsnyder@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Hodgson Russ LLP

**Address Line 1:** 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037511.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George L. Snyder, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/george I snyder jr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 18**

source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page1.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page2.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page3.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page4.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page5.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page6.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page7.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page8.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page9.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page10.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page11.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page12.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page13.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page14.tif
source=Uni-Select-IP_Security_Agreement_(Executed)#page15.tif

source=Uni-Select-IP\_Security\_Agreement\_(Executed)#page16.tif source=Uni-Select-IP\_Security\_Agreement\_(Executed)#page17.tif source=Uni-Select-IP\_Security\_Agreement\_(Executed)#page18.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

For valuable consideration as further described in the US Security Agreement supplemented hereby, UNI-SELECT INC., a Quebec corporation (the "Canadian Grantor") and UNI-SELECT USA HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, UNI-SELECT USA, INC., a Delaware corporation, UNI-SELECT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, FINISHMASTER, INC., an Indiana corporation, FINISHMASTER SERVICES, INC., an Indiana corporation, GEARHEAD PRODUCTS, INC., an Indiana corporation, and AUTOMOTIVE INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, INC., a Georgia corporation (each of which is a "US Grantor" and collectively with the Canadian Grantor are the "Grantors" and individually, a "Grantor"), agrees with NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), a bank existing under the Bank Act (Canada) having an office at 1155 Metcalfe Street, 5th floor, Montréal, Québec H3B 4S9) as follows:

#### **SECTION 1.** DEFINITIONS.

In this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings (capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the US Security Agreement as defined below):

"Canadian Security Agreement" means the Security Agreement, dated June 26, 2020, among *inter alios* the Canadian Grantor and the Collateral Agent, as amended and supplemented from time to time.

"Copyright Licenses" means any and all agreements providing for the granting of any right in or to Copyrights (whether any Grantor is licensee or licensor thereunder).

"Copyrights" means all United States and foreign copyrights (including Community designs), including, without limitation, copyrights in software and databases, and all Mask Works (as defined under 17 U.S.C. §901 of the U.S. Copyright Act), whether registered or unregistered, and, with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (i) all registrations and applications therefor including, without limitation, the registrations and applications referred to Exhibit A-III hereto, (ii) all extensions and renewals thereof, (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (iv) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof and (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit.

"Intellectual Property" means, collectively, the Copyrights, the Copyright Licenses, the Patents, the Patent Licenses, the Trademarks, the Trademark Licenses, the Trade Secrets, and the Trade Secret Licenses.

"Patent Licenses" means all agreements providing for the granting of any right in or to Patents (whether any Grantor is licensee or licensor thereunder).

037511.00008 Business 19791642v4

"Patents" means all United States and foreign patents and certificates of invention, or similar industrial property rights, and applications for any of the foregoing, including, without limitation: (i) each patent and patent application referred to in <a href="Exhibit A-I">Exhibit A-I</a> hereto, (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (iv) all inventions and improvements described therein, (v) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, (vi) all licenses, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit arising therefrom, and (vii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit.

"Security Agreements" means the US Security Agreement together with the Canadian Security Agreement and "Security Agreement" means either of them, as applicable.

"Trademark Licenses" means any and all agreements to which any Grantor is a party providing for the granting of any right in or to Trademarks (whether a Grantor is licensee or licensor thereunder).

"Trademarks" means all United States and foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing including, without limitation: (i) the registrations and applications referred to in <a href="Exhibit A-II">Exhibit A-II</a> hereto, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, and (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit"; provided, however, any application for registration of a trademark filed by a Grantor with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on an intent-to-use basis shall be excluded from the Trademarks (whether or not listed on Exhibit A-II) until such time as a statement to use or amendment to allege use is accepted by the USPTO, at which time such application and trademark shall automatically become part of the Trademarks and subject to the security interest granted hereunder.

"Trade Secret Licenses" means any and all agreements to which any Grantor is a party providing for the granting of any right in or to Trade Secrets (whether a Grantor is licensee or licensor thereunder).

"Trade Secrets" means all trade secrets and all other confidential or proprietary information and know-how whether or not such trade secret has been reduced to a writing or other tangible form, including all documents and things embodying, incorporating, or referring in any way to such trade secret, including, without limitation,: (i) the right to sue for past, present and future misappropriation or other violation of any Trade Secret, and (ii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit.

037511.00008 Business 19791642v4

"US Security Agreement" means the US Security Agreement, dated June 26, 2020, among *inter alios* the US Grantors and the Collateral Agent, as amended and supplemented from time to time.

**SECTION 2.** REAFFIRMATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS; SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST.

Each Grantor acknowledges, reaffirms and ratifies in all respects the Security Agreement applicable to it as though all provisions thereof were fully set forth in this Agreement, including, without limitation, the grant by each Grantor of a security interest in all Intellectual Property included in the Collateral, as such term is defined in such Security Agreement.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, to secure the payment and other performance of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor grants to the Collateral Agent a security interest in, and assigns, pledges and hypothecates to the Collateral Agent, all right, title and interest of each Grantor in and to, wherever located, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or now existing or hereafter arising or accruing and whether or not subject to Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code or described in the Perfection Certificate or any supplement thereto hereafter delivered to the Collateral Agent by each Grantor, (i) Intellectual Property (including, without limitation, all Intellectual Property described on <a href="Exhibit A-II">Exhibit A-II</a> (Copyrights) attached to and made a part of this Agreement), (ii) Supporting Obligations incident to, arising or accruing pursuant to or otherwise relating to any Intellectual Property, whether arising or accruing from any action taken by each Grantor or the Collateral Agent or otherwise, (iii) Proceeds, other proceeds and products of any of the things referred to in clauses (i) and (ii) of this sentence and (iv) Records relating to any of the things referred to in any of the foregoing clauses.

#### **SECTION 3.** GOVERNING LAW.

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed, interpreted and enforced in accordance with the law of the State of New York (including, without limitation, Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the General Obligations Law of the State of New York) and, to the extent applicable, the federal law of the United States without regard to the law of any other jurisdiction.

Dated June 26, 2020

037511.00008 Business 19791642v4

UNI-SELECT INC.

By:

Name: Louis Juneau

Title: Chief Legal and Administrative Officer

and Corporate Secretary

[US IP Security Agreement - Signature Page]

# UNI-SELECT USA HOLDINGS, INC.

Ву:		
3	Name: Brent Windom	
	Title: President and Treasurer	
UNI	-SELECT USA, INC.	
Ву:		
-	Name: Brent Windom	
	Title: President and Treasurer	
<b>454</b> 9	009, INC.	
Ву:	BAAL	
3	Name: Brent Windom	
	Title: President and Treasurer	
UNI	-SELECT, LLC	
By:	BALL .	
- ) ·	Name: Brent Windom	
	Title: President, CEO and Secreatry	
FINISHMASTER, INC.		
By:	GAPA-	
J	Name: Brent Windom	
	Title: Chief Executive Officer	

Executed in Florida.

[US IP Security Agreement - Signature Page]

#### FINISHMASTER SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name: Brent Windom

Title: President and Treasurer

#### GEARHEAD PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Name: Brent Windom

Title: President and Treasurer

# AUTOMOTIVE INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, INC.

By:

Name: Brent Windom

Title: President and Treasurer

Executed in Florida.

[US IP Security Agreement - Signature Page]

# **EXHIBIT A-I (PATENTS)**

Recording/Filings in United States Patent and Trademark Office

Name of Grantor	Registration or	<u>Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
	Application Number		

None

 $037511.00008 \; Business \; 19791642v3$ 

### **EXHIBIT A-II (TRADEMARKS)**

Recording/Filings in United States Patent and Trademark Office

[See Attached]

 $037511.00008 \ Business \ 19791642v3$ 

7. / / / / (c)	TOWER PAINT	Alfs Tower Faint Company to the constitution of the constitution o	APS TOWER PAINT	
USI	FINISHMASTER, INC.	FINISHMASTER, INC.	FINISHMASTER, INC.	01
78/504585				1.0
3349390				
2027 12 04(R)	May 11, 2021	MAY 11, 2021	MAY 11, 2021	
WARES: Automotive lubricants, engine oils, automobile greases. (Class 4) Oil and air filters for automobile engines; alternators and generators for land vehicles, automobile regulators, modules, fuel and water pumps for automobile engines, spark plugs; parts for exhaust systems, namely, exhaust manifolds, exhaust silencers, headers as part of vehicle exhaust system, intake	THIS IS REGISTERED ONLY IN THE STATE OF WISCONSIN.  This is assigned to FinishMaster, Inc. further to the acquisition by it of Auto Paint Specialists, Inc. / APS Tower Paint Company, Inc. / L.I.C. Incorporated in September 2015.	THIS IS REGISTERED ONLY IN THE STATE OF WISCONSIN It was assigned to FM further to the acquisition by it of Auto Paint Specialists, Inc. / APS Tower Paint Company, Inc. / L.I.C. Incorporated (Project Acme in September 2015).	THIS IS REGISTERED ONLY IN THE STATE OF WISCONSIN  It was assigned to FM further to the acquisition Auto Paint Specialists, Inc. /  APS Tower Paint Company, Inc. / L.I.C. Incorporated (Project Acme in  September 2015).	

æ	(S)	3
(R) Deadline to renew the registration	(S) Deadline to file the statement of us	(c) colors cialities

2020/05/28**- 2 -**American Trademarks

(c)	(C)	
USI	USI	
78/504591	86/883,694	
3349391	5,251,876	
2027 12 04(R)	July 25, 2023 (S) July 25, 2027 (R)	
WARES: Class: 7: Air filters for automobile engines.  Class 12: Parts and accessories for automobiles, namely disc brakes, drum brakes brake shoes, and brake systems for land vehicles.	WARES:  (Class 1) Automatic transmission fluid; power steering fluid; automobile power steering system leak sealants; brake fluid; fuel injection cleaner chemical additive; anti-freeze for vehicle cooling systems; octane booster fuel chemical automobile engine starting fluid; degreasing preparations (not used in manufacturing processes) for automobile engines.  (Class 3) Cleaners for use on automobile parts; rust removing preparations.  (Class 7) Fuel filters.	and exhaust air flow vane assembly devices for use in internal combustion engine and exhaust pipes for land vehicles; vehicle radiator connecting hoses; metal and non-metal engine gaskets for vehicles; ignition devices for motors of land vehicles, namely, coils; internal combustion engines land vehicle parts, namely, distributor rotors; spark plug ignition wires; Power-operated screwdrivers, power operated drills. (Class 7)  Parts and accessories for automobiles, namely, shock absorbers, disc brakes, drum brakes, brake shoes, and brake systems for land vehicles; automotive wheel housing mud flaps; chassis parts for suspension, namely, ball joints, tie rods, drag link, idler arm, pitman arm, control arm, bushings; universal joints for land vehicles; brake rotors for land vehicles (Class 12)

2020/05/28**- 3 -**American Trademarks

BECK/ARNLEY WORLDPARTS	BECK/ARNLEY	<i>AUTO = V</i> (C)	8.15.18.18.18.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.19.
4549009, INC. (f.k.a.: BECK/ARNLEY)	4549009, INC. (f.k.a.: BECK/ARNLEY)	USI	SWWIII)
75/787298	86/321,536	86/281,152	1277
2440200	4688142	4674606	
2021 04 03(R)	2021 02 17 (S) 2015 02 17 (R)	2021 01 20(S) 2025 01 20(R)	
WARES:  Vehicle parts and accessories, namely, gaskets made partially of metal and metal hose clamps for vehicles. (Class 6)  Parts for internal combustion engines, namely, pistons, piston rings, cylinder liners, engine bearings, cam bearings, thrust washers, cam shafts, valves, valve guides, valve shims, valve lifters, valve springs, valve seats, valve rockers, timing chains, valve tensioners, valve guides, timing gears, oil pumps and oil coolers; electronic ignitions, starters, alternators, starter drives, starter bushings, starter solenoids; vehicle electronic and ignition parts, namely, points, condensers, ignition rotors, distributor caps, ignition wire sets, spark plugs, glow plugs; catalytic converters, water pumps, radiator caps; mechanical and electric fuel pumps, fuel injectors; carburetors, carburetor floats, needles, jets and diaphragms; oil filters, air filters, fuel filters; pcv valves; egr and gulp valves, exhaust check valves; engine ball and roller	Vehicle wheel hub assemblies; Automotive wheel hubs; Wheel bearings for land vehicles; Steering and suspension systems and parts for steering and suspension systems and parts for steering and suspension systems for vehicles, namely, upper ball joints, lower ball joints, ball joints with control arms, bushing kits, inner tie rod ends, outer tie rod ends, sleeves, idler arms, center links, stabilizer kits, inner sockets and pitman arms; Vehicle parts, namely, suspension struts. (Class 12)  Automotive parts, namely engine seals. (Class 07)  Power steering fluid, anti-freeze and coolants for vehicle engines, automatic transmission fluids, hydraulic fluid, transmission fluids (Class 01)  Motor oil (Class 04)  2016-01-21: Assigned to JEH Auto Parts LLC	WARES:  Vehicle wheel hub assemblies (class 12)  Engine mounts, belts for engine and fan belts for motors and engines (class 7)  Batteries for vehicles (class 9)	F10/H21/Spy/F4

Z	S	C
<b>(R)</b> Deadline to renew the registration	<b>'S)</b> Deadline to file the statement of use	<b>c)</b> colors claimea

heater hoses, and heater valves, orifice tubes and o-rings for vehicles air					
WARES: Parts and equipment for motor vehicles heating and air conditioning systems, namely compressors, namely, condensers and condenser fan blades, fan belts, serpentine belts, and fan blades for motors and engines, fronts, plugs, and gaskets for internal combustion engines, connecting hose assembles and hose clamps for vehicle radiators and radiator parts for motor engines, namely radiator caps, radiator hoses, radiator fan motors, water pumps and water outlet pumps for use in motors and engines (CLASS 7)  Parts and equipment for motor vehicles heating and air conditioning systems, namely, domestic and commercial block hot water heaters for commercial use; coolant recovery systems comprising coolant reservoirs and coolant temperature sensors, electric fans, air conditioner parts, namely, evaporators, valves for air conditioning units, air filter fittings for air drier-accumulator filters for air conditioning units, parts of heat accumulators and heat exchangers namely heat risers, heater cores,	2024 08 31(R)	2,879,124	78/155,515	ISN	
bearings; engine mounts; fan blades, fan motors; blower motors; anti-backfire valves; radiator, heater and bypass hoses; engine belts and timing belts. (Class 7)  Vehicle parts and accessories, namely, voltage regulators, coils, coil resistors, brushes, fuses; battery cables, switches, flashers, electrical relays; speedometer cables, tachometer cables; thermostats and thermostat housings; oxygen sensors; antennas. (Class 9)  Vehicle parts and accessories, namely, transmission filters; wheel bearing spacers, collars and lock rings; clutches, clutch discs, clutch release bearings, pressure plates, flywheel ring gears, transmission modulators, hydraulic clutch and brake cylinders, brake master cylinders, brake calipers and caliper pistons, brake shoes, brake pads, brake discs, brake drums, brake hardware, shims and adjusters; clutch cables, brake cables, accelerator and choke cables, heater and hood release cables, universal joints, constant velocity joints and boots, steering rack and boots, transmission mounts, drive shafts, steering rack pumps, shock absorbers; fuel tank caps; wiper arms and blades, washer pumps, wiper motors. (Class 12)  Non-metal gaskets and non-metal oil seals for vehicles. (Class 17)					
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				STERRIES.	

2020/05/28- **4** -American Trademarks

American Trademarks

	2020/05/28- <b>5</b> -	20			C) Colors claimed  C) Deadline to file the statement of use
G & S: Metal work stands for holding tools in place for ease of maintenance and repair. (Class 6)					
Impregnated cleaning cloths; impregnated cloths for polishing; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for industrial and commercial use; all-purpose cleaners; automobile cleaners; degreasing preparations, not used in manufacturing processes, for use in the automobile industry; glass cleaners; kits for removing scratches from automotive finishes and metal trims comprised of buffing compound for automobiles and wool buffing pads. (Class 3)					
Glazes, paints, and lacquers; enamel paints; lacquers; primer; coatings in the nature of automobile finishing; automobile undercoating to protect undercarriage against rust and to reduce cabin noise; undercoating for surfaces to be painted; undercoating for vehicle chassis; truck bed liner kits comprising bottles of base coat paints, glazes, and lacquers. (Class 2)					
WARES: Spray-on plastic compound for protecting vehicle surfaces; automobile body fillers; oil cement putty for automobile body works; chemical preparations, namely, degreasing and cleaning solvents; adhesives for industrial use. (Class 1)	2020 9 09 (S) 2024 9 09 (R)	4600167	86/095706	GEARHEAD	
SERVICES: Retail store and distributorship services in the field of automotive paint and refinishing products.	2020 5 20 (S) 2024 5 20 (R)	4532462	86/021358	GEARHEAD	FINISHMASTER TO JUST MANY BUSINESS
SERVICES: Retail store and distributorship services in the field of automotive paint and refinishing products.	2020 5 20 (S) 2024 5 20 (R)	4532461	86/021352	GEARHEAD	FINISHNASTER
SERVICES:  Retail store and distributorship services in the field of automotive paint and refinishing products. (Class 42)	2027 5 19(R)	1440286	73/621150	GEARHEAD	FinishMaster
conditioners, retrofit kits for vehicle air conditioners comprised of electric fans, evaporators, air filters (CLASS 11)					
DISCRIBISED.			N. S.	Simula	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007000 FRAME: 0573

2020/05/28- **6** - American Trademarks

COLLSION DIS	It's Just Smart Business GEARHEAD									PERMINE
86/135,209	78/776002									1881
4647987	3532522									1180
2020 12 02(S) 2024 12 02(R)	2028 11 13(R)									
SERVICES: Administration of customer loyalty program offered to body shop or collision repair specialist operators to obtain rebates, guarantees and other benefits and privileges relating to the workforce and purchase of machinery, tools, equipment and parts for the maintenance and repair of motor vehicles. (Class 35)	SERVICES: Distributorship services in the field of paints and coatings, automotive products, automobile paints, paint supplies, and body fillers.	Aprons (Class 25)	Cloth for wiping or dusting; wiping cloths, namely, chamois; reusable plastic spray bottles sold empty; mixing cups; disposable latex gloves for general use; steel wool. (Class 21)	Metal Cabinets (Class 20)	Plastic sheeting for use as drop cloths; plastics in the form of sheets; plastic sheets for general use; plastic in sheets for general industrial use; paint shields, namely, sheets of adhesive plastic film used to cover and protect objects while painting; adhesive-coated plastic sheets; masking tape; adhesive foam tape for industrial and commercial use. (Class 17)	Disposable wipes not impregnated with chemicals or compounds; masking paper. (Class 16)	Clothing for protection against chemicals, namely, paint suits and spray socks. (Class 9)	Putty knives, putty knives in the nature of spreaders; mixing palette knives;	Spray gun kits comprising paint spray guns; electric sanders and polishers for use in the automobile industry. (Class 7)	SELECT STREET

2020/05/28- **7** - American Trademarks

							SMART	87748387775444
						GEARHEAD	GEARHEAD	61/1/181
						86/095645	86/018864	100 pg
						4623626	4536357	3800
						2020 10 21 (S) 2024 10 21 (R)	2020 5 27 (S) 2024 5 27 (R)	
Clothing for protection against chemicals, namely, paint suits and spray socks. (Class 9)	Putty knives for automobile painting and automobile body works, putty knives in the nature of spreaders for automobile painting and body works; razor blades for use in automobile painting and body works. (Class 8)	Spray gun kits comprising paint spray guns; electric sanders and polishers for use in the automobile industry. (Class 7)	Metal work stands for holding tools in place for ease of maintenance and repair. (Class 6)	Impregnated cleaning cloths; impregnated cloths for polishing; disposable wipes impregnated with cleaning chemicals or compounds for industrial and commercial use; all-purpose cleaners; automobile cleaners; degreasing preparations, not used in manufacturing processes, for use in the automobile industry; glass cleaners; kits for removing scratches from automotive finishes and metal trims comprised of buffing compound for automobiles and wool buffing pads. (Class 3)	G & S: Glazes, paints, and lacquers; enamel paints; lacquers; primer; coatings in the nature of automobile finishing; automobile undercoating to protect undercarriage against rust and to reduce cabin noise; undercoating for surfaces to be painted; undercoating for vehicle chassis; truck bed liner kits comprising bottles of base coat paints, glazes, and lacquers. (Class 2)	WARES: Spray-on plastic compound for protecting vehicle surfaces; automobile body fillers; oil cement putty for automobile body works; chemical preparations, namely, degreasing and cleaning solvents for automobile painting and body works; adhesives for automobile painting and body works. (Class 1)	SERVICES: Distributorship services in the field of paints and coatings, automotive products, automobile paints, paint supplies, and body fillers.  (Class 35)	DISACCIDA(IO)A

WORLDPARTS		UNI-SELECT		
NSI	ISN	USI		97/11/13/
78/977977	75/491327	75/490413		
3235397	2363691	2310741		3300 E
2027 04 24(R)	2020 07 04(R)	2020 01 25(R)		
WARES: Parts for internal combustion engines, namely, pistons, piston rings, cylinder liners, engine bearings, cam bearings, thrust washers, cam shafts, valves, valve guides, valve shims, valve lifters, valve springs, valve seats, valve rockers, timing chains, valve tensioners, valve guides, timing gears, oil pumps and oil coolers, electronic ignitions, starters, alternators, starter drives, starter bushings, starter solenoids, vehicle electronic and ignition parts, namely, points, condensers, ignition rotors, distributor caps, ignition wire sets, spark	SERVICES: Distributorship services featuring automotive parts and accessories, automotive chemicals and lubricants of all kinds. (Class 35)	SERVICES: Purchasing and billing services; wholesale and retail distributorships specializing in motor vehicle parts and accessories. (Class 35)	Wall mounted dryers used for the removal of solid, liquid and vapor contaminants from compressed air and gases. (Class 11)  Disposable wipes not impregnated with chemicals or compounds; masking paper; mixing painting palettes for automobile painting and body works. (Class 16)  Plastics in the form of sheets for automobile painting and body works; paint shields, namely, sheets of adhesive plastic film used to cover and protect objects while automobile painting; adhesive-coated plastic sheets used in automobile painting and body works; adhesive foam tape for automobile painting and body works. (Class 17)  Cloth for wiping or dusting vehicles; vehicle wiping cloths, namely, chamois; reusable plastic spray bottles sold empty for use in automobile painting; mixing cups for use in automobile painting; disposable latex gloves for automobile painting and body works. (Class 21)  Aprons (Class 25)	

2020/05/28- 8 -American Trademarks

REEL: 007000 FRAME: 0576

2020/05/28- **9** - American Trademarks

plugs, gld mechanii floats, ne valves, ep bearings; valves, ra (Class 7)	
plugs, gla mechani floats, na valves, e bearings valves, ra (Class 7)	
gs, ts, ts, rir rir rir sss sss sss sss sss sss sss	
gl ani ani n, e , e , e , r	
ow ee egr gr ad	
v p dle dle ar ar ang	
lu, es, es, inc inc ior	
gs; je je gu gu ;, h	
ts ts ts call	
ata ar ar va va suu	
ic: alv alv	
tic dia es es; f	
cc apl apl an an	
on pu hra xh h b	
ve mj agj lac lac	
rte ps, ps, ms ms ist ist de. ss	
ers ; fu ch ch ho	
, w bil nec nec far	
/at in filt s, s,	
er Eer Val Val	
tor gir	
um air air ss; ss;	
np: ;; c ;; c er er er bl	
s, i iar ilte ow ow ilte	
rac bu !rs, ne ne /er /er	
low plugs; catalytic converters, water pumps, radiator caps, ical and electric fuel pumps, fuel injectors; carburetors, cari ical and electric fuel pumps, fuel injectors; carburetors, cari eedles, jets and diaphragms; oil filters, air filters, fuel filters ard gulp valves, exhaust check valves; engine ball and ros; engine mounts; fan blades, fan motors; blower motors; ardiator, heater and bypass hoses, engine belts and timing belts and timing the second	
to to all ti	
r c rs, lfil ar ar mi	
ng ng cap	
arb ro an	
plugs, glow plugs; catalytic converters, water pumps, radiator caps, mechanical and electric fuel pumps, fuel injectors; carburetors, carburetor floats, needles, jets and diaphragms; oil filters, air filters, fuel filters; pcv valves, egr and gulp valves, exhaust check valves; engine ball and roller bearings; engine mounts; fan blades, fan motors; blower motors; anti-back valves, radiator, heater and bypass hoses, engine belts and timing belts. (Class 7)	
et cv r ba	
or or	
low plugs; catalytic converters, water pumps, radiator caps, ical and electric fuel pumps, fuel injectors; carburetors, carburetor eedles, jets and diaphragms; oil filters, air filters, fuel filters; pcv agr and gulp valves, exhaust check valves; engine ball and roller; engine mounts; fan blades, fan motors; blower motors; anti-backfirg adiator, heater and bypass hoses, engine belts and timing belts.	

# **EXHIBIT A-III (COPYRIGHTS)**

Recording/Filings in United States Copyright Office

Name of Grantor	Registration or	<u>Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
	Application Number		

None

037511.00008 Business 19791642v3

**RECORDED: 07/16/2020**